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Dear Parents/carers 

Welcome back after – what I hope – was a lovely half term break for you all. 

 

The 2nd half of the autumn term is always a busy one – especially with all the 

preparation for Christmas.  Keep an eye on newsletters for dates of all the 

exciting things that will be happening around school!  We look forward to seeing 

you at them! 

 

A reminder - to get ready for Arbor – which will soon be the way we will 

communicate to you all -  please visit the Apple Store/ Google store and download 

the Arbor App.  More information will follow with details on how to log in!  In the 

meantime, please continue to email teachers on the 

YearX@towerview.staffs.sch.uk email address (please allow 48 working hours for 

replies – anything urgent – please continue to contact the office!) 

 

 

Best wishes 

Graham Lobb 

Head Teacher 

Zorbing 

Please can all children in years 1 to 6 

come to school tomorrow (Friday 10th 

November) in their PE kits. 

 

Parents Evening  

Mrs Chapman our SENCo will be at both 

parent’s evenings next week. If your child 

has an IEP they will be handed out at your 

appointment.  

If you would like to arrange an appointment 

with Mrs Chapman please contact the school 

office.  

mailto:YearX@towerview.staffs.sch.uk


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

Dates for the diary 

Below are some keys dates for the whole 

year, we will endeavour to keep to these 

dates as much as we can 

Monday 13th November – Anti-bullying 

week 

Tuesday 14th November – Parents Evening 

Wednesday 15th November – Parents 

Evening 

Wednesday 15th November – Class 

Assembly 9:10am – 4AH 

Friday 17th November – Come as you 

please day 

Friday 24th November – Y6 trip to Black 

Country Museum  

Friday 8th December – PTFA Christmas 

event 

Tuesday 19th December – Reception & 

Year 6 height and weight 

Thursday 21st December – Last day of 

term 

Friday 22nd December – INSET day 

Monday 8th January – Back to school 

Wednesday 24th January – Class 

Assembly 9:10am – 2KE 

Wednesday 31st January – Class 

Assembly 9:10am - 5OD 

Wednesday 7th February – Class Assembly 

9:10am 3IR 

Wednesday 28th February – Class 

Assembly 9:10am 6CG 

Wednesday 6th March – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 1JD 

Wednesday 13th March – Parents Evening 

Thursday 14th March – Parents Evening 

 

 

 

Wednesday 20th March – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 2RH 

Wednesday 17th April – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 4RW 

Wednesday 24th April – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 1PM 

Wednesday 8th May – Class Assembly 

9:10am – 3CW 

W/C 13th May – Y6 SATs 

Wednesday 5th June – Class Assembly 

9:10am – Reception 

Thursday 13th June – Sports Day 

Friday 28th June – PTA Summer Fayre 

 

 

 

 

PTFA Christmas Event 
 

Dear Parents/ Carers; 
 

Please Support us by selling tickets for 

the raffle which will be drawn on Friday 

8th December after school. Tickets cost 

£1.00 each, we have sent 2 books of 

tickets home- don’t feel pressured to 

buy all of them, we know that money is 

tight. Completed stubs need to be 

returned with the money in the sealed 

envelope provided by Friday 1st 

December for a chance to win a range of 

fab prizes. Please return any unsold 

tickets to the office as soon as possible 

so they can be given to other pupils to 

sell. Money goes towards school 

resources to help all our children. 
 

Thank-you and good luck! From the PTFA 
 



 
 

COME AS YOU PLEASE DAY 

Friday 17th November 2023 
 
Please can pupils bring a donation for the Christmas raffle in the colour listed for 
their year group.  Our aim is to create at least 7 hampers in the various colours 
that we can use as Raffle Prizes. We hope these examples will inspire you to 
enable us to create some fantastic hampers! Thank you for your ongoing 
support.  

                           Tower View PTFA 

 

 

Reception: 
Orange 

 
Year 1: Blue 

 
Year 2: 
Purple 

 
Year 3: 
Yellow 

 
Year 4: 

White and 
Pink 

 
Year 5: Red 

 
Year 6: 
Green 

 

  

  
 
   



 

  



 


